

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013****With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014**

=====

JIGNESH @ JIGO GANGARAM SONI & 1 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIRESHKUMAR B. MAYANI

Date : 24/10/2019

COMMON ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA)

Since one of us [*J.B. Pardiwala, J*] had appeared as a lawyer on behalf of the respondent [original accused], let these appeals be notified before any other Court as may be directed by the Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

(J. B. PARDIWALA, J)

(VIRESHKUMAR B. MAYANI, J)

aruna