

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014

JIGNESH @ JIGO GANGARAM SONI & 1 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

Appearance:

JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

CORAM:

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI
and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 13/10/2020

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)

1. Learned Sr. Advocate, Mr. Y.S. Lakhani, appears with learned Advocate, Mr. Gondalia, for the convict-Jignesh Gangaram Soni, who is accused No.1 in the charge-sheet.
2. Learned Advocate, Mr. Jay Shah, appears for learned Advocate, Mr. Sunil Prajapati.
3. However, there appears to be some confusion with regard to the representation of the convict-Rakesh @ Raman Upendrabhai Pandya. Let the said aspect be **CLARIFIED** by the next date.
4. Further, accused Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 6, namely Nayan Kirit Vyas, Arik Hiren Soni, Chirag Pravin Soni and Sarang Soni, if, are not being represented by anyone, the appointment in **LEGAL-AID** for them shall be necessary. S.O. to **27TH OCTOBER, 2020**.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

(NIRZAR S. DESAI, J)

MISHRA AMIT V JUMESH