

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.803 of 2013****With****R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.844 of 2014**

=====

JIGNESH @ JIGO GANGARAM SONI & 1 others

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance :

MR YOGESH LAKHANI, SENIOR COUNSEL WITH MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA for
the Appellants.

MR DM DEVNANI, APP for the Respondent.

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL**Date : 25/11/2020****COMMON ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A. J. DESAI)**

Mr. Maulik G. Nanavati, learned advocate appearing for some of the respondents - accused in Criminal Appeal No.844 of 2014 states that he has not received the copy of the paper-book and he shall collect the same. However, he states that considering the current situation, more time may be granted.

It also appears that the respondent No.2 - original accused, namely, Naman Kiritbhai Vyas is also unserved in the appeal filed by the original complainant i.e. Criminal Appeal No.844 of 2014.

Mr. Kunal G. Shah, learned advocate appearing for the appellant as well as learned APP Mr. Devnani shall see to it that the respondent No.2 is served before the next date of hearing. Stand

over to 21.12.2020.

(A. J. DESAI, J)

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

DIPTI PATEL