

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013****With****CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (REGULAR BAIL) NO. 6 of 2020****In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013****With****R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014**

JIGNESH@ JIGOGANGARAMSONI & 1 other(s)**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

Appearance:**JUCKYLUCKYCHAN(8033) for the Appellant(s) No. 2****MR PRAVINGONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MS KRINACALLAAPP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.C. RAO**Date : 08/02/2021****ORAL ORDER****(PER: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)****Stand over to 9th March, 2021.****ORDER IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.844 OF 2014**

The present appeal has been filed by the original complainant against those accused who have been acquitted by the trial court.

The remarks shows that the respondent No.2 is not yet served as he was not found at his residence, as his residence was closed.

The concerned police officer is hereby directed to see that the respondent No.2 is served with the notice of this Court.

A copy of the order shall be supplied to the learned APP Mr. R.C. Kodekar.

(A.J.DESAI,J)

(A. C. RAO,J)

KAUSHIKD. CHAUHAN