

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013****With****R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014**

=====

JIGNESH @ JIGO GANGARAM SONI & 1 other(s)**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Appellant(s) No. 2****MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MS KRINA CALLA, APP(2) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA****Date : 31/03/2021****COMMON ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)**

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Atit D. Thakore for learned advocate Mr.Kunal Shah, stand over to **01.07.2021**.

Registry to show name of learned advocate Mr.Jay Shah for respondent Nos.2 as well as 4.

Registry to place a copy of this order in the connected matter.

Sd/-**(A.J.DESAI, J)****Sd/-****(A.S.SUPEHIA, J)**

NVMEWADA