

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014

=====

JIGNESH @ JIGO GANGARAM SONI & 1 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. C.M. SHAH, APP (2) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 13/07/2021

COMMON ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN)

Learned advocate for the parties are not present when the matter was called-out.

R. & P. and Paper Book are received. To be listed on **27th July, 2021.**

(SONIA GOKANI, J.)

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...