

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013****With****R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014**

=====

JIGNESH @ JIGO GANGARAM SONI & 1 other(s)**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Appellant(s) No. 2****MR YS LAKHANI, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH****MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MS JIRGA JHAVERI APP (2) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN****Date : 27/07/2021****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)**

Pursuant to the direction issued by Hon'ble the Apex Court on 01.03.2021 in SLP (Cri.) No.3091 of 2020, where Criminal Appeal No.803 of 2013 is expedited preferably by the end of 2021, Criminal Appeal No.803 of 2013 as well as Criminal Appeal No.844 of 2014 are ordered to be listed for hearing on 08.09.2021 and 09.09.2021.

Copy of the Paper Book is already given to the learned advocates of both the sides. Record and Proceedings is already received.

Both the sides shall tender written submissions to the Court at least one week in advance.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)**(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)**

R.H. PARMAR...