

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014

=====

JIGNESH @ JIGO GANGARAM SONI & 1 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 02/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Despite the direction issued by the Apex Court to expedite the matter, none of the learned advocates for the respective parties have remained present before this Court, however, in the interest of justice, stand over to 10.10.2023.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(M. R. MENGDEY, J)

GIRISH /1