

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024**

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2427 of 2022**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
5 of 2024**

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 492 of 2023

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 807 of 2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
2 of 2024**

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1319 of 2023

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2031 of 2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 730 of 2024**

**With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 18413 of 2024**

**With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 21884 of 2024**

**With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 22394 of 2024**

**With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 22816 of 2024**

**With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 22875 of 2024**

**With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 22902 of 2024**

**With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 22910 of 2024**

**With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 22914 of 2024
With**

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024**

In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 22996 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 23086 of 2024

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (MODIFICATION/DELETION OF
CONDITION) NO. 2 of 2024**

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23160 of 2018

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (MODIFICATION/DELETION OF
CONDITION) NO. 3 of 2024**

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 4801 of 2023

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17241 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17580 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18182 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18333 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18718 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18729 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18731 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18732 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19258 of 2024

In

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 6018 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19259 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20396 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21177 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22563 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22687 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22833 of 2024

In
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 22835 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22849 of 2024
In
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15962 of 2023
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22927 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22937 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22961 of 2024
In
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22962 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22962 of 2024
In
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 22964 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 22964 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22977 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22983 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23009 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23017 of 2024
In
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 23019 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23066 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23067 of 2024
In
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 12300 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23156 of 2024
In
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16543 of 2019
With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 22794 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 17359 of 2024
With

F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22179 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22384 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22662 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22807 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22809 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22851 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22854 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22947 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22969 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 23049 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 23122 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 23125 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 23133 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 23369 of 2024

=====

JIGNESH @ JIGO GANGARAM SONI & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Appellant(s) No. 2
MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 02/07/2024

COMMON ORAL ORDER

On perusal of office note dated 01.07.2024, the office objections

have not been removed in the aforesaid matters till date. Hence, office objections are ordered to be removed within a period of 14 clear days from the date of this order, failing which, the matters shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Office is directed to place the copy of this order in each captioned matters.

RB DESAI

(REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL))