

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014

=====

JIGNESH @ JIGO GANGARAM SONI & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Appellant(s) No. 2
MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 19/03/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

We have heard learned senior counsel Mr.B.B.Naik assisted by learned advocate Mr.Jucky Lucky Chan for appellant no.2 and learned advocate Mr.Pravin Gondaliya for appellant no.1 and learned APP Mr.Krutik Pandya for respondent-state.

Learned advocate Mr.Gondaliya has requested to adjourn the matter whereas senior counsel Mr.Naik is ready to proceed with the matter because appellant no.2-Rakesh @ Brahman Upendrabhai Pandya is still behind the bars.

In such circumstances, list this matter on 8.4.2025.
It is made clear that on that day, the Court will proceed
with the matter.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA