

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 803 of 2013

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014

=====

JIGNESH @ JIGO GANGARAM SONI & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 23/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL)

At the request of Ld. Advocate Mr. Jucky Lucky Chan
for the Appellant, the matter is adjourned.

S.O. to 30.07.2025

(ILESH J. VORA, J)

(P. M. RAVAL, J)

MMP